



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 2974 of 2026

M/S Bajpai Traders

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Ram M. Kaushik, Sr. Advocate, Vinay Kumar Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, C.S.C., Vineet Pandey

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

1. Ms. Samiksha Chauhan, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Ram M. Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to some personal difficulty, counsel for the petitioner is not able to attend the Court today. She further requested for adjournment of the case for the day which is not objected by learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Sri R.K. Ojha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for the respondent and learned Standing counsel for the State-respondent are present.

3. Accordingly, put up as fresh on 25.03.2026.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

March 18, 2026

Sachin Mishra