



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 2974 of 2026

M/S Bajpai Traders

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Ram M. Kaushik, Sr. Advocate, Vinay Kumar Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, C.S.C., Vineet Pandey

Court No. - 4

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. On the request of Shri Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for respondent the case is passed over.
2. List as fresh on 03.04.2026.
3. This order has been passed in the presence of Shri Ram M. Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

March 25, 2026

Nadeem