



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 2974 of 2026

M/S Bajpai Traders

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Ajeet Kumar Shukla, Ram M. Kaushik, Sr. Advocate, Vinay Kumar Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, C.S.C., Vineet Pandey

Court No. - 4

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for State-respondent no. 1, Sri Vineet Pandey, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3 and Sri R.K. Ojha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Arvind Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for respondent no. 4.
2. Learned counsels for respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List this case on 29.05.2026.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

April 17, 2026

Sartaj